Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
L
B
A

    valves fitted)
– Weight data includes installed or mounted valves
Explanation of type code for sandwich plates HSZ 22
Serial number of function version from
001 … 999 (determined in the factory)
Type of seal:
(other seals on en-
quiry)
NBR seals = M (standard)
FKM seals = V
Note: Observe compatibility of seals with hydraulic fluid used!
Type of connec-
tion:
No external connection = 00
Connection to DIN 3852 part
Thread to DIN ISO 228
(pipe thread)
= 01
Further details in clear text
HSZ 22 B – 3X/
1  2 3 4
*
Order examples:
Material no. Type designation Component designation
R900901980 HSZ 22 B036-3X/M01 Sandwich plate without valve function
R900959272 HSZ 22 B181-3X/05M01 Sandwich plate with fixed valve configuration
R900900309
HSZ 22 B106-3X/
15 16
200S  M00 Sandwich plate with selectable valve configuration
• For circuits and versions other than those given in the
data sheet, please consult us!
• Connection threads in HSZ plates are always closed
with pressure-tight plugs.
For the type codes and order examples of sandwich plates fit-
ted with valves, see the relevant function groups!
Sandwich plates with optional valves fitted can be delivered
as complete unit (with valves installed) or as assembly kit (only
with seals, plug screws, nameplate).
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 48056/04.06    HSZ 22 3/24
Spacer plates without connection ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B007-3X/M00
R901005966
P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R901005941
Thread M12 x 1.5
provided in chan-
nels X and Y
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B004-3X/M00
R900907504
P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 50
6.8 kg
R900267861
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
4/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Spacer plates without port, with blocked system drilling
( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B452-3X/
A00M00
R900785382 P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900785370
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B452-3X/
B00M00
R900785411 P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900785370
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B452-3X/
P00M00
R900785418 P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900785370
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B452-3X/
T00M00
R900785417 P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900785370
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B452-3X/
X00M00
R900785419 P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900785370
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B452-3X/
Y00M00
R900785420 P X A B Y T
1
2
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900785370
Sandwich

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B036-3X/M01
R900901980
X A B T
G
1/
4
P Y
G
1/
4
A
T
P
B1
2 Y
X 160 x 117 x 40
5.4 kg
Side E
A, T, X
G1/4
Side F
B, P, Y
G1/4
R900266840
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B021-3X/M01
R900900605
XP A B T
G
1
1/
2
Y
P1
2
170 x 117 x 80
11.6 kg
Side F
P
G1 1/2
R900266623
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B065-3X/M01
R900547682
XP A B T
G
1
1/
2
YG
1
1/
2
T
P
1
2
170 x 117 x 80

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B061-3X/M00
R900910922
XP A B TY
1
2
160 x 117 x 110
15.0 kg
R900268465
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
6/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Function group, isolating function
12.1
14
13
11
Type of seals:
(other seals on enquiry)
NBR seals = No code
FKM seals = V
Note: Observe compatibility of seals with hydraulic fluid used!
Cracking pressure of
check valve type Z2S22…:
(pilot operated)
Cracking pressure 3.0 bar = 1
Cracking pressure 5.0 bar = 2
Cracking pressure 7.5 bar = 3
Cracking pressure 10.0 bar = 4
HSZ 22 B – 3X/
1  11 2 3
Supplementary details on sandwich plates with integrated isolating funciton (complete units):
Cracking pressure of
check valve type M-SR20…,
M-SR25…, M-SR30…
(cartridge)
0.5 bar = 05
Cracking pressure of
check valve type Z1S22…:
(cartridge/sandwich plate)
Cracking pressure 0.5 bar = 1
Cracking pressure 3.0 bar = 2
Cracking pressure 5.0 bar = 3
Example:
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 48056/04.06    HSZ 22 7/24
Check valves ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate Z1S 22 P
12.1
-1X/
14
L P A B TX Y
1
2
155 x 115 x 55
6.4 kg
R900263207
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Sandwich
plate Z1S 22 C
12.1
-1X/
14
L P A B TX Y
1
2
155 x 115 x 55
6.4 kg
R900263207
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Sandwich
plate Z1S 22 T
12.1
-1X/
14
L P A B TX Y
1
2
155 x 115 x 55
6.4 kg
R900263207
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Sandwich
plate Z1S 22 D
12.1
-1X/
14
L P A B TX Y
1
2
155 x 115 x 55
6.4 kg
R900263207
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Order example of complete unit: Z1S 22 P
12.1
1 -1X/
14
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
8/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Check valves ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B184-3X/05M00
R900724088
P A B TX Y
1
2
290 x 117 x 140
34.4 kg
R900724546
RE 20380
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Check valve
(cartridge) M-SR 25 KE05-1X/
14
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B187-3X/05M00
R900902917
P A B TX Y
1
2
225 x 117 x 140
26.7 kg
R900263130
RE 20380
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Check valve
(cartridge) M-SR 25 KE05-1X/
14
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B330-3X/05-
D
51
 M00
P A B TX Y
1
2
225 x 117 x 140
26.7 kg
R900263129
RE 20380
RN 115.06
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Check valve
(cartridge)
M-SR 25 KE05-1X/
14
DUESE
51
 M8x1-DIN906
For material no., see page 24
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B200-3X/05M00
R901010313
P A B TX Y
1
2
210 x 117 x 80
14.2 kg

G1/4
RE 21564
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Sandwich
plate Z2S 22 B
13
-5X/
14
SO40
P A B TX Y
1
2
X
G
1/
4
L
210 x 117 x 100
12 kg
Side E
X
G1/4
RE 21564
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Sandwich
plate Z2S 22 A
13
-5X/
14
SO60
P A B TX Y
1
2L
210 x 117 x 100
12 kg
RE 21564
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Sandwich
plate Z2S 22 B
13
-5X/
14
SO60
P A B TX Y
1
2L
210 x 117 x 100
12 kg
RE 21564
Complete type designation according to page 6.
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22-31029-BA/
G24NK4M01
R900782835
M12 x 1,5
A B
P T
a b
1
G
1/
4
X
G
1/
4
M
B
G
1/
4
M
A
P X B Y TA 2
B B
Y Y
A AX X
230 x 140 x 210
67.3 kg
Side A
MA,
MB, X
G1/4
R900782917
RE 21468
RE 23178
SL valves on
side E and F
Directional valve on
side A
Thread M12 x 1.5 pro-
vided in channel X
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Check valve,
pilot operated
SL 30 PA2-4X/
4/2 directional
valve
4WE 6 D6X/
EG24N9K4
(Deviations require different type desig-
nation and material no.)
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
10/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Function group, pressure function
15
40
16
14
Type of seal:
(other seals on enquiry)
NBR seals = No code
FKM seals = V
Note: Observe compatibility of seals with hydraulic fluid used!
Pressure setting on

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate HSZ 22 B100-3X/
15
16
M00
1
2P X A B TY
P T
280 x 117 x 100
24.8 kg
R900266083
RE 25402
DBD on side E
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure relief
valve,
direct operated
DBD
15
 30 K1X/
16
14
Sandwich
plate HSZ 22 B106-3X/
15
16
M00
P X A B TY
P
T
1
2
290 x 117 x 120
30.5 kg
R900264686
RE 25402
DBD on side E
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure relief
valve,
direct operated
DBD
15
 30 K1X/
16
14
Sandwich
plate HSZ 22 B107-3X/
15
16
M00
P X A B TY
P
T
1
2
290 x 117 x 120
30.5 kg
R900264581
RE 25402
DBD on side E
Sandwich plate fitted with:

16
14
Order example
of complete unit with two pressure relief valves: HSZ 22 B105-3X/A
15
S
16
200-B
15
S
16
200
2
M
3
00
Complete type designation according to page 10.
protected channel
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
12/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Pressure reducing valves, pilot operated (DR valves size 20) ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B563-3X/
37
-
38
M01
P A B
Y
P
G
1/
4
X Y T
A
B
Y
1
2
210 x 117 x 150
32.0 kg
Side F
P
G1/4
R900265747
RE 26892
DR on side E
Port Y plugged
pressure-tight
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure re-
ducing valve,
pilot operated
DR 20-
37
-5X/
38
YM
14
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B563-3X/
37
-
38
YM01
P A B
Y
P
G
1/
4
X Y T
A
B
Y
1
2
210 x 117 x 150
32.0 kg
Side F
P, Y

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B574-3X/
37
-
38
Y
40
M01
P A B
Y
B
G
1/
4
X Y T
B
AY
1
2
210 x 117 x 150
32.0 kg
Side E
B, Y
G1/4
R900267524
RE 26892
DR on side F
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure re-
ducing valve,
pilot operated
DR 20-
37
-5X/
38
Y
40
14
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B575-3X/A
37
-
38
-B
37
-
38
40
M01
P A B
B
G
1/
4
X Y T
A
B

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
Ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B558-3X/
37
-
38
M01
P A B
P
Y
G
1/
4
X Y T
A
B
Y
1
2
200 x 120 x 151
34.3 kg
Side E
P
G1/4
R900263198
RE 26892
DR on side F
Port Y plugged
pressure-tight
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure re-
ducing valve,
pilot operated
DR 30-
37
-5X/
38
YM
14
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B558-3X/
37
-
38
YM01
P A B
P
Y
G
1/
4
X Y T
A
B
Y
1
2
200 x 120 x 151
34.3 kg
Side E
P, Y

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B571-3X/
37
-
38
Y
40
M01
P A B
Y
B
G
1/
4
X Y T
B
AY
1
2
200 x 120 x 151
34.3 kg
Side E
B, Y
G1/4
R900255781
RE 26892
DR on side F
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure re-
ducing valve,
pilot operated
DR 30-
37
-5X/
38
Y
40
14
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B560-3X/A
37
-
38
-B
37
-
38
40
M01
P A B
B
G
1/
4
X Y T
A
B

40
14
Order example
of complete unit with one pressure reducing valve: HSZ 22 B563-3X/
37
5 -
38
100
40
M
2
M
3
01
of complete unit with two pressure reducing valves : HSZ 22 B575-3X/A
37
5 -
38
100 -B
37
5 -
38
200
40
M
2
M
3
01
Complete type designation according to page 10. protected channel
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
16/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Function group, combined pressure and isolating function
16
45
14
15
Type of seal:
(other seals on enquiry)
NBR seals = No code
FKM seals = V
Note: Observe compatibility of seals with hydraulic fluid used!
Pressure setting on
pressure relief valve
type DBD.20…, DBD.30…:
Note: Code () for complete type!
up to 25 bar = 25 (025)
up to 50 bar = 50 (050)
up to 100 bar = 100
up to 200 bar = 200
up to 315 bar = 315
HSZ 22 B – 3X/L
1  39 45 2 3
Supplementary details for sandwich plates with integrated pressure and isolating function (complete units):
Opening ratio 4.5 : 1 = 4
10 : 1 = 10
Adjustment element on
pressure relief valve

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate HSZ 22 B216-3X/
15
16
M01
P X
A
B
T
PG
1/
4
A Y T
1
2
290 x 117 x 120
30.5 kg
Side E
A
G1/4
R900264618
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure relief
valve,
direct operated
DBD
15
 30 K1X/
16
14
RE 25402
DBD on side E
Check valve
(cartridge) M-SR 25 KE05-1X/
14
RE 20380
Sandwich
plate HSZ 22 B218-3X/
15
16
M01
P X
B
B
G
1/
4
A Y T
T
P
1
2
290 x 117 x 120
30.5 kg
Side E
B

14
RE 20380
Order example of complete unit: HSZ 22 B218-3X/
15
S
16
025
2
M
3
01
Order example of complete unit: HSZ 22 B217-3X/A
15
S
16
025-B
15
S
16
025
2
M
3
01
Complete type designation according to page 16.
protected channel
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B217-3X/
A
15
16
-B
15
16
M01
P X
A
B
T
PG
1/
4
A Y T
T
P
B
G
1/
4
1
2
400 x 117 x 140
49.5 kg
Side E
A
G1/4
Side F
B
G1/4
R900239395
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure relief
valve,
direct operated
DBD
15
 30 K1X/
16
14 RE 25402
DBD on side E
and F
Check valve
(cartridge) M-SR 25 KE05-1X/
14
RE 20380
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
18/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Pressure relief/anti-cavitation function ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B214-3X/
A
15
16
-B
15
16
M01
P X A B T
G
1/
4
G
1/
4
T
P
A
B
Y
1
2
T
P
345 x 117 x 140
42.0 kg
Side E
A
G1/4
Side F
B
G1/4
R900276537
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure relief
valve,
direct operated
DBD
15
 20 K1X/
16
14 RE 25402
DBD on side E
and F
Check valve
(cartridge) M-SR 25 KE05-1X/
14
RE 20380
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B590-3X/
A
15
16
-B
15
16
M01
P X A B T
G

3
01
Complete type designation according to page 16.
protected channel
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 48056/04.06    HSZ 22 19/24
Pressure relief/anti-cavitation function ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B222-3X/
15
16
M01
P X A B T
G
1/
4
G
1/
4
T
P
A
B
Y
1
2
300 x 120 x 180
46.0 kg
Side E
A
G1/4
Side F
B
G1/4
R901007254
Sandwich plate fitted with:
Pressure relief
valve,
direct operated
DBD
15
 30 K1X/
16
14
RE 25402
DBD on side E
Check valve
(cartridge) M-SR 30 KE05-1X/
14
RE 20380
Order example of complete unit: HSZ 22 B222-3X/
15
S
16
100
2
M
3
01
Complete type designation according to page 16.
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
20/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Load lowering function (complete unit) ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B430-3X/L
39
45
M01
P A BX Y T
2
1
1
2
3
A
G
1/
4
250 x 117 x 140
30.0 kg
Side F
A
G1/4
R901001247
Sandwich plate fitted with:
SENKBREMSVENTIL CBI
44
 -L
39
 N
RE 18115-09
RE 18115-13
CBG on side E
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B431-3X/L
39
45
M01
P A BX Y T
1
2
2
1
3
B
G
1/
4
250 x 117 x 140
30.0 kg
Side E
B
G1/4
R900720707
Sandwich plate fitted with:
SENKBREMSVENTIL CBI
44
 -L
39
 N
RE 18115-09
RE 18115-13
CBG on side F
Order example
of complete unit with one load lowering valve: HSZ 22 B430-3X/L
39
K
45
4
2
M
3
01
Pre-loading of check valve = 2 bar
Not suitable for use with a proportional directional valve and for regenerative circuits (please consult us!)
For further technical information, see RE 18115-01.
Complete type designation according to page 16.
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 48056/04.06    HSZ 22 21/24
Throttling functions ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B085-3X/
A
54
 M00
1
2P X B TA Y
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900786367
RN 115.06
Sandwich plate fitted with
DUESE
54
 R1/2-DIN906
For material no., see page 24
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B085-3X/
B
54
 M00
1
2P X B TA Y
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900786367
RN 115.06
Sandwich plate fitted with
DUESE
54
 R1/2-DIN906
For material no., see page 24
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B085-3X/
P
54
 M00
1
2P X B TA Y
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900786367
RN 115.06
Sandwich plate fitted with
DUESE
54
 R1/2-DIN906
For material no., see page 24
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22 B085-3X/
T
54
 M00
1
2P X B TA Y
160 x 117 x 20
2.7 kg
R900786367
RN 115.06
Sandwich plate fitted with
DUESE
54
 R1/2-DIN906
For material no., see page 24
Order example
of complete unit with 0.8 mm orifice in channel A: HSZ 22 B085-3X/A
54
08
2
M
3
00
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959
Hyquip Limited   New Brunswick Street   Horwich   Bolton   Lancashire   BL6 7JB   UK
22/24 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics HSZ 22    RE 48056/04.06
Logic functions ( 1   = component side, 2   = plate side)
Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22-26679-AC/
G24N9K4M01
R900723039
1
2
AP
T
P
T
A
A
BB
X
Z1
Y
X
Z1
Y
P X B TA Y
G
1/
4
M
A
G
1/
4
M
B
M6XX
M6XP
M6YY
M6YT 260 x 117 x 150
45 kg
Side C
MA,
MB
G1/4
R900723913
Sandwich plate fitted with:
LC 25 A40D7X/-004 RE 21010
LFA 25 D19-7X/ RE 21010
LFA 25 GWA-7X/A10P10T10 RE 21010
M-3SED 6 UK1X/350CG24N9K4 RE 22049
(Deviations require different type desig-
nation and material no.)
Logics on side
E and F
Pilot oil from X-channel
Drain oil in Y-channel
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22-26733-AA/
G24N9K4M01
R900957409
2P X B TA Y
1
A

Component
designation
Type designation
Material no. Symbol
Plate L x W x H
Weight
Size of
ports
Dimensional sheet
Further informa-
tion
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22-26779-AA/
G24N9K4M00
R900973219
2P X B TA Y
A
A P
T
a
b
X
Y
B
1 270 x 130 x 150
43.3 kg
R900239440
Sandwich plate fitted with:
LC 32 A10D7X/ RE 21010
LFA 32 WEA-7X/A10P10 RE 21010
M-3SEW 6 C3X/420MG24N9K4 RE 22058
M-SR 25 KE05-1X/ RE 20380
(Deviations require different type desig-
nation and material no.)
Logics on side E
Sandwich
plate
HSZ 22-26531-CA/
HM01
R900617404
X B Y T
X
X
M
G
1/
4
M
P
B
A
Y
Z2
P
T
A
AP2
1 245 x 130 x 160
37.5 kg
Side E
MP
G1/4
R900617406
Sandwich plate fitted with:
LC 32 DB40E7X/ RE 21050
LFA 32 DR2-7X/210 RE 21050
M-SR 8 KE05-1X/ RE 20380
(Deviations require different type desig-
nation and material no.)
Logic on side F
Company Registered in England No: 4167649    VAT Registration No: 732 5692 25    BS EN ISO 9001:2008 No: LRQ 0964389
+44 (0)1204 699959